; P ) Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
(4‘, . il .edC 901 Jackson Street, Vicksburg MS 39183-2519

February 5, 2019

Atention: Mrs. Nancy Thomas
City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street

Vicksburg, MS 39180

Dear Nancy,

Reference: City of Vicksburg NRCS EWP Project - Sherman Avenve

We have completed our review and tabulation of the bids received on February 4, 2019 for the
above referenced project. A certified tabulation of the bid results is attached herewith. The low
bidder is Central Asphalt Company, Inc. in the amount of $127,503.75. At this time we
recommend that The City award the project to Central Asphalt Company, Inc. and authorize the
Mayor to execute all contracts and documents in relation to the construction of this project. We
greatly appreciate the opportunity to provide these services and look forward to continued
success on other endeavors.

If there are any questions please let me know.

Regards,

Stentec Consulling Services Inc.

e

Brian Robbing

Senior Associate

Phone: 601 638 2642

Fax:
brian.robbins@stantec.com

Enclosures

b vi\2019\ active\201902638\01_pm_admin\3_project_record_directory\correspondence\recom to award bid.docx




BID TABULATION

City of Vicksburg NRCS Erosion Control Project - Sherman Avenue

Warren County, Mississippi

Opening Date - 2/4/2019

**Low Bidder*
Central Asphalt Company, Inc. Anderson Contracting, LLC Fordice Construction Company Theobald Construction Services, LLC
Preliminary Bid ltems
Pay ltem Description Unit Item Quantity Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total
BASE BID
S-200-A Mobilization LS. 1.00 $1.890.00 $1.890.00 $8.500.00 $8,500.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
S-201-A Clearing and Grubbing L.S. 1.00 $5,670.00 $5,670.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
S-202-a Removal of Obstructions L.S. 1.00 $1,575.00 $1,575.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
S-203-A Unclassified Excavation (PM) C.Y. 1,500.00 $5.36 8,040.00 $8.50 $12,750.00 $10.00 " $15,000.00 $15.00 $22,500.00
S-203-E Borrow Excavation (Contractor Furnished LVM, Class C) CY. 500.00 $12.60 $6,300.00 $15.75 $7.875.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $15.00 $7.500.00
S-227-A Excelsior Blanket S.Y. 450.00 $5.04 $2,268.00 $4.00 $1.800.00 -$8.00 $3,600.00 $2.50 $1,125.00
901-S-228-A Hydro Seeding AC. 1.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $3,930.00 $3,930.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
S-233-A Silt Fence L.F. 1,575.00 $4.41 $6,945.75 $5.00 $7,875.00 $4.50 $7,087.50 $3.50 $5,512.50
S-612-B Concrete Grout C.Y. 25.00 $485.10 $12,127.50 $650.00 $16,250.00 $400.00 $10,000.00 $200.00 $5,000.00
S-815-A Loose RipRap, (Size 300 1b.) TON 1,125.00 $64.26 $72,292.50 $75.00 $84,375.00 $80.00 $90,000.00 $75.00 $84,375.00
S-815-E Geotextile under RipRap, Type V., AOS 70-100 SY. 1,300.00 $3.15 $4.095.00 $3.00 $3,900.00 $3.00 $3,900.00 $3.50 $4,550.00
Sub-Total Base Bid = $127,503.75 $176,255.00 $175,087.50 $175,562.50|
Total Base Bid = $127,503.75 $176,255.00 $175,087.50 $175,562.50||
Approved: /%

William Brian Robbins, P.E.

| hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the publicly opened bids

for the referenced project.




